PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Truls Norby	06/25/2007
Reidar Haugsrud	06/25/2007
Stefan Marion	06/27/2007
Mari-Ann Einarsrud	08/30/2007
Kjell Wiik	08/28/2007
Oystein Andersen	08/09/2007
Ruth Astrid Stom	08/30/2007
Tor Grande	08/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universitete I Oslo
Street Address:	Boks 1072 Blindern
City:	Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: daniel.warren@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Warren

Address Line 1: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree St., NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

PATENT

REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0267

500359980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19727-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Warren
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Truls Norby, a citizen of Norway, residing at University of Oslo, P.O. Box 126, Blindern, Oslo N-0318, Norway; Reidar Haugsrud, a citizen of Norway, residing at University of Oslo, P.O. Box 126, Blindern, Oslo N-0318, Norway; Stefan Marion, a citizen of Germany, residing at University of Oslo, P.O. Box 126, Blindern, Oslo N-0318, Norway; Mari-Ann Einarsrud, a citizen of Norway, residing at Department of Materials Science and Engineering, NTNU, Trondheim N-7491 Norway; Kjell Wilk, a citizen of Norway residing at Department of Materials Science and Engineering, NTNU, Trondheim N-7491 Norway; Øystein Andersen, a citizen of Norway residing at Department of Materials Science and Engineering, NTNU, Trondheim N-7491 Norway; Ruth Astrid Strøm, a citizen of Norway residing at Department of Materials Science and Engineering, NTNU, Trondheim N-7491 Norway; and Tor Grande, a citizen of Norway, residing at Department of Materials Science and Engineering, NTNU, Trondheim N-7491 Norway, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Proton Conductors," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2007, under Application Serial No. 11/722,233; and

WHEREAS, Universitetet I Oslo, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, having a principal place of business at Boks 1072 Blindern, Oslo 0316, Norway, and/or predecessors in interest, have acquired an interest in the same and is desirous of memorizing that interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which WE hereby acknowledge, WE, Truls Norby, Reidar Haugsrud, Stefan Marion, Mari-Ann Einarskrud, Kjell Wiik, Øystein Andersen, Ruth Astrid Strøm, and Tor Grande by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Universitetet I Oslo, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention described and claimed in said application; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United

AO 1718331.1

PATENT REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0269

States therefor; and WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Universitetet I Oslo, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Universitetet I Oslo and its assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, WE agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Universitetet I Oslo, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Truls Norby

Date: 2007-06-25

Witnessed by:

TROND RISBERG

Date: 25.06.07

AO 1718331.1

PATENT REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0270

Reidar Haugsrud

Date: 2007-06-25

Witnessed by:

TROND RIBERG

Date: 25.06.07

Stefan Marion

Date: 27, 06, 2007

Witpessed by:

JAN WEITZENBÖCK

Date: 27.06.2007

AO 1718331.1

	Man-Ann Ginarshed
	Mari-Ann Einarsrud
	Date: $30/8 - 07$
Witnessed by:	
Morte a. agmes	
Date: <u>20.08.07</u>	
	My wife
	Kjell Wilk
	Date: $\frac{28/8-07}{}$
Witnessed by:	/
Harte a agres	
,	
Date: 28.08.07	

AO 1718331.1

	Øystein Andersen
	Date: 9/8-07
Witnessed by:	
Me 44/00	
TONE LANGOAT	
Date: 09.08.2007	
	Ruth Astrid Strøm
	Date:
Witnessed by:	

AO 1718331,1

	Øystein Andersen	
	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Date:		
	RuthA. Stram	
	Ruth Astrid Strøm	
	Date: $30/8 - 07$	
Witnessed by:		
Mark Ox aspones		
Date: 30.08.07		

AO 1718331.1

Tor Grande

Date: 29/8-07

Witnessed by:

Morte a. aspres

Date: <u>29.08.67</u>

AO 1718331.1

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0275